

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5726 OF 1999

GOVIND SOMSING JADHAV (DIED) AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
SHRI SEVADAS SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioner : Shri S.R. Barlinge.  
AGP for Respondent No. 5 : Shri S.N. Morampalle.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.  
Dated : May 11, 2017

PER COURT :

1. This matter was called out on 08/05/2017, 09/05/2017 as well as today in the special vacation sitting. Learned counsel for the petitioner is available. However, the learned counsel for the contesting Respondent/Management of the Education Institution is not available.

2. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2017 for final hearing.

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )