

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5726 OF 1999**

Govind Somsing Jadhav .. Petitioner

**Versus**

Shri Sevadas Shikshan Prasarak  
Mandal, Nanded and others .. Respondents

Shri S. R. Barlinge, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 12TH OCTOBER, 2022.**

**ORDER :**

. Petition be listed for final hearing on 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2022.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**

*bsb/Oct. 22*